

## Michigan Health Sciences Libraries Association

## Affiliated Groups

Flint Area Health Sciences Library Network

> Metropolitan Detroit Medical Library Group

Mid-Michigan Health Sciences Libraries

Northern Michigan Health Sciences Libraries Group

South Central Michigan Health Sciences Libraries Association

Upper Peninsula Health Science Libraries Consortium

Valley Regional Health Science Librarians

Western Michigan Health Sciences Libraries Association May 11, 1981

TO: MHSLA Executive Board

From: Carole Colter, Chairperson Carole
Ad Hoc Committee to Study Bylaws

RE: MHSLA Bylaws Revisions

Enclosed is a current copy of the MHSLA Bylaws. Please review and send any proposed revisions to me by <u>June 22, 1981</u>. The committee will be meeting with Dr. Purcell, our Parliamentarian, on June 26.1981 to draft the revisions.

The committee will be mailing the draft of the proposed revisions to the Board for approval in July. The notice of revisions in the Bylaws will be mailed to all MHSLA members in August.

I have received the following requests for changes in the Bylaws:

- Establish a permanent interlibrary loan committee.
- 2. Changes for the Education Committee.
- 3. Establish a permanent union list committee.
- Create an Office of Publicity and Public Relations.
- 5. Received a proposal from the Nominating Committee.
- Add a section for Archivist-responsibilities to the association and responsibilities of the Board and the committees to the Archivist.

Directions for submitting proposed revisions in the Bylaws:

- Do not send comments to me on the copy of the Bylaws.
- Please type any suggestions on one sheet of paper.
- 3. Be precise as to the article, section, etc. you are referring to in the Bylaws.
- 4. Send directly to me:

Carole Colter
Midland Hospital Center
Health Sciences Library
4005 Orchard Drive
Midland, MI 48640

5. If you have any questions, call me at 517-631-7700 ext. 116